V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s
July 2019
AVRM, AVR-M series
AVRM1608/AVR-M1608 JIS 1608 [EIA 0603]
AVRM2012/AVR-M2012 JIS 2012 [EIA 0805]
AVRL series
AVRL10 JIS 1005 [EIA 0402]
AVRL16 JIS 1608 [EIA 0603]
AVRH series

V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s
Chip varistors
Automotive grade
COMMUNICATION STANDARD, CIRCUIT EXAMPLE AND COMMUNICATION STANDARD
Overview of the AVR series
Type
Dimensions
code
JIS
[EIA]
LIN/CXPI Classical CAN CAN/CAN-FD
20 kbps 1 Mbps 2-8 Mbps
Chip
varistors
1005 [0402] N/A AVRH10C270KT150NA8 AVRH10C270KT150NA8
1608 [0603] AVRM1608C270KT221M AVR-M1608C270MTAAB AVR-M1608C270MTABB
2012 [0805] N/A N/A N/A
Type
Dimensions
code
JIS
[EIA]
FlexRay MOST50 USB2.0
10 Mbps 50 Mbps 480 Mbps
Chip
varistors
1005 [0402] AVRH10C270KT150NA8 AVRH10C270KT150NA8 AVRL101D3R3FTA
1608 [0603] AVR-M1608C270MTABB AVR-M1608C270MTAAB AVRL161D3R3FTA
2012 [0805] N/A N/A N/A
Type
Dimensions
code
JIS
[EIA]
One-Pair
Ethernet
100BASE-T1
One-Pair
Ethernet
1000BASE-T1
Motors
100Mbps 1000Mbps -
Chip
varistors
1005 [0402] AVRH10C101KT4R7FA8 AVRH10C101KT1R1NE8
AVRH10C221KT1R5YA8 N/A
1608 [0603] N/A N/A AVR-M1608C270KT6AB
2012 [0805] N/A N/A AVR-M2012C390KT6AB
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200
LIN/CXPI

V1mA
C1kHz
C1MHz
Vdc
Clamping
voltage
8/20µs Pulse
Maximum energy
10/1000µs Pulse
Maximum
peak current
8/20µs Pulse
IEC61000-4-2
(Contact)
(V) (pF) DC (V) Vcl (V) E (J) Ip (A) 150pF/330
AVRL101D3R3FTA 27(21.6 to 32.4) 3.3(2.3 to 4.3) 20 62(0.5A) 0.01 0.5 8kV
AVRL101D6R8GTA 27(21.6 to 32.4) 6.8(4.8 to 8.8) 20 58(1A) 0.01 1 8kV
AVRH10C270KT150NA8 27(24.0 to 30.0) 15(10.5 to 19.5) 19 52(2A) 0.02 2 25kV
AVRH10C270KT350NA8 27(24.0 to 30.0) 35(24.5 to 45.5) 19 52(2A) 0.02 8 25kV
AVRH10C390KT500NA8 39(35.0 to 43.0) 50(35 to 65) 28 72(2A) 0.02 15 25kV
AVRH10C101KT4R7FA8 100(90 to 110) 4.7(3.7 to 5.7) 70 190(1A) 0.03 1 25kV
AVRH10C101KT1R1NE8 110(100 to 120) 1.1(0.8 to 1.4) 70 190 (0.3A) 0.01 0.3 8kV
AVRH10C221KT1R5YA8 220 (198 to 242) 1.5(1.37 to 1.63) 70 400 (0.5A) 0.01 0.5 25kV
AVRL161D3R3FTA 27(21.6 to 32.4) 3.3(2.3 to 4.3) 20 62(0.5A) 0.01 0.5 8kV
AVRL161D6R8GTA 27(21.6 to 32.4) 6.8(4.8 to 8.8) 20 58(1A) 0.01 1 8kV
AVR-M1608C220KT2AB 22(19.8 to 24.2) 210(147 to 273) 16 37(2A) 0.03 10 25kV
AVR-M1608C220KT6AB 22(19.8 to 24.2) 560(392 to 728) 16 34(2A) 0.10 30 25kV
AVR-M1608C270MTABB 27(21.6 to 32.4) 15(10.5 to 19.5) 17 52(2A) 0.05 2 25kV
AVR-M1608C270MTAAB 27(21.6 to 32.4) 30(21 to 39) 17 52(2A) 0.05 2 25kV
AVR-M1608C270KTACB 27(24.0 to 30.0) 60(42 to 78) 19 54(2A) 0.05 10 25kV
AVRM1608C270KT800M 27(24.0 to 30.0) 80(64 to 96) 19 53(2A) 0.02 28 25kV
AVR-M1608C270KT2AB 27(24.0 to 30.0) 160(112 to 208) 19 42(2A) 0.10 20 25kV
AVRM1608C270KT221M 27(24.0 to 30.0) 220(176 to 264) 19 52(2A) 0.10 40 25kV
AVR-M1608C270KT6AB 27(24.0 to 30.0) 430(301 to 339) 19 42(2A) 0.10 48 25kV
AVRM1608C390KT271N 39(35.0 to 43.0) 270(189 to 351) 28 69(2A) 0.10 78 25kV
AVR-M2012C220KT6AB 22(19.8 to 24.2) 800(560 to 1040) 16 38(5A) 0.30 100 25kV
AVRM2012C330KT801N 33(29.7 to 36.3) 800(560 to 1040) 24 59(5A) 0.50 240 25kV
AVR-M2012C390KT6AB 39(35.0 to 43.0) 430(301 to 559) 28 62(5A) 0.30 100 25kV
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200